## BEFORE THE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Statement Regarding the Acquisition of Control of or Merger with Domestic Insurers:

Highmark Inc.; First Priority Life Insurance Company, Inc.; Gateway Health Plan, Inc.; Highmark Casualty Insurance Company; Highmark Senior Resources Inc.; HM Casualty Insurance Company; HM Health Insurance Company, d/b/a Highmark Health Insurance Company; HM Life Insurance Company; HMO of Northeastern Pennsylvania, Inc., d/b/a First Priority Health; Inter-County Health Plan, Inc.; Inter-County Hospitalization Plan, Inc.; Keystone Health Plan West, Inc.; United Concordia Companies, Inc.; United Concordia Dental Plans of Pennsylvania, Inc.; United Concordia Life and Health Insurance Company

By UPE, a Pennsylvania nonprofit corporation

## SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO PID SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION REQUESTS 3.1, 3.6.1, 3.7, 4.2.8, 4.2.15, 4.3.13.1, 4.3.16, 4.3.17, 4.3.18, 4.3.19, 4.4.1, 4.6.11, 5.1.1.4, 5.1.2, 5.1.3, 5.2.3, 5.2.5.1 FROM THE PENNSYLVANIA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

## SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES:

UPE hereby certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief its previous responses to Requests 3.1, 3.6.1, 3.7, 4.2.8, 4.2.15, 4.3.13.1, 4.3.16, 4.3.17, 4.3.18, 4.3.19, 4.4.1, 4.6.11, 5.1.1.4, 5.1.2, 5.1.3, 5.2.3, 5.2.5.1 (including any supplemental responses to any thereof) constituted complete responses to such Requests as of the date such responses (or supplemental responses) were filed with the Department; provided, however, that UPE makes no certification with respect to any of the matters referred to in any of these Requests with respect to any of the WPAHS Entities or the conduct of their business prior to closing of the proposed Transaction. UPE understands that, to the extent the Department deems such certifications to be necessary, it will obtain such certifications from WPAHS.

UPE acknowledges its obligation to supplement its Responses on a continuing basis and will provide any additional responsive information promptly following receipt.

**UPE** 120 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222